# OP \$65.00 4885024

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGROPEC TRADING INC.		02/22/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AGROPEC TRADING, LLC
Street Address:	480 W 83rd St.
City:	Hialeah
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33014
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4885024	VETCRAFTED
Registration Number:	3494983	ALLIVET TRUSTED PET PHARMACY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 313 234-2772

Email:jrodriguez@foley.com, ipdocketing@foley.comCorrespondent Name:Margaret L. Mettler -Foley & Lardner LLPAddress Line 1:One Detroit Center, 500 Woodward Avenue,

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Detroit, MICHIGAN 48226-3489

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret L. Mettler
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret L. Mettler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Agropec Trading LLC Filed Articles of Conversion an Organization#page1.tif source=Agropec Trading LLC Filed Articles of Conversion an Organization#page2.tif source=Agropec Trading LLC Filed Articles of Conversion an Organization#page3.tif source=Agropec Trading LLC Filed Articles of Conversion an Organization#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0087

900396958

source=Agropec Trading LLC Filed Articles of Conversion an Organization#page5.tif source=Agropec Trading LLC Filed Articles of Conversion an Organization#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0088

# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

# Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  Agropec Trading, Inc.
(P93 - 004421) (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Florida
December 9th, 1993 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization
Agropec Trading, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes

Page 1 of 2

17 FEB 22 PH 2: 09
SECRETARY OF STATE
ALL AHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0089

Signed this 21st day of February	20_17
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lin	ited Liability Gompany:
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Khaled Abdalla	Title: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: Signature:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Printed Name: Khaled Abdalla	Title: Director
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	<u>.</u>
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	_ Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation:	
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman. Director, or	Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc	corporator must sign.
lf Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	v Partnershin
Signature of one General Partner.	, and an in
<u>If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabilit</u> Signatures of <u>ALL</u> General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

17 FEB 22 PH 2: 09

ARTICLE IV-	
The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the	Limited Liability
Company:	

Name and Address:	
Khaled Abdalla	
	<del>_</del>
Mami Beach, FL 33140	
<del></del>	
<del> </del>	
	·
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
et the applicable statutory filing requirements, the	• •
0 3 10001d3.	
liability company under the Florida Revised Li	imited Liability
mainly company under the Florida Revised El	
	⊅ທ
	17 - Séc
	17 FE
	7 FEB
	7 FEB
	FEB 22
	7 FEB
per or an authorized representative of	FEB 22 PH
per or an authorized representative of	FEB 22 PH 2:
accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flori	FEB 22 PH 2: 0
	FEB 22 PH 2: 0
accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flori reaction submitted in a document to the Departm	FEB 22 PH 2: 0
accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flori rmation submitted in a document to the Departm ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	7 FEB 22 PH 2: 0
accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flori reaction submitted in a document to the Departm	7 FEB 22 PH 2: 0
accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flori rmation submitted in a document to the Departm ny as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	FEB 22 PM 2: 09  LLAHASSEE, FLESS ida Station in the control of th
	-

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0091

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

RECORDED: 03/02/2017

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)